

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 14, 2018

Cayman National Announces the Departure of Mr. Ormond Williams as President of Cayman National Bank

George Town, Cayman Islands: Cayman National Corporation Ltd. (CSX:CNC) KY announces that its subsidiary, Cayman National Bank Ltd., and Mr. Ormond Williams have parted company and Mr. Williams is no longer President of CNB, effective November 14, 2018.

Mr. Williams joined Cayman National in 2002 and was appointed as the President of CNB in 2003.

Stuart Dack, Chairman of CNB, said, "During his time with Cayman National, Ormond has been the leader of CNB and accomplished much during his tenure. We wish him well on the next part of his journey."

#

About Cayman National

Established in 1974, Cayman National Corporation Ltd. is the largest financial services company based in the Cayman Islands, providing banking, trust and company management, fund administration, and wealth management services to clients locally and around the world, from the Cayman Islands, and the Isle of Man, with an office also in Dubai. Cayman National is publicly traded on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange.

Cayman National includes: Cayman National Bank Ltd., Cayman National Fund Services Ltd., Cayman National Securities Ltd., Cayman National Bank (Isle of Man) Limited and Cayman National Trust Company (Isle of Man) Limited, and Cayman National (Dubai) Ltd.

Media Contact: Stuart Dack Email: stuart.dack@caymannational.com